BOARD OF INTERMEIATE & SECONDARY EDUGATION ABBOTTABAD

e
5
R DATE SHEET FOR SSC ANNUAL-II(9TH & 10TH) EXAMINATION 2025
b WRITTEN EXAMINATION

PST 9:00 AM TO 12:00 NOON PST 2:00 PM TO 5:00 PM
DATE DAY SUBJECTS CLASS | DURATION | SUBJECTS CLASS | DURATION
Islamlyal (Compulsory) 2 Hrs
08-10-2025 | Wednesday Ethics (For Non Muslims) 19 3 Hrs
Islamiyat (Compulsory) 2Hrs : .
09-10-2025 | Thursday Ethics (For Non Muslims) Oth 3 Hrs Home Economics 10th 3Hrs
10-10-2025 | Friday English 10th 3Hrs Economics 9th 3 Hrs
11-10-2025 | Saturday English 9th 3Hrs Economics 10th 3 Hrs
Physics
13-10-2025 | Monday Islamiyat Elective 10th 3 Hrs Health & Physical Education oth 3 Hrs
Islamic History
Physics
14-10-2025 | Tuesday Islamiyat Elective 9th 3Hrs Art & Model Drawing (Practical) 10th 2Hrs
Islamic History
15-10-2025 | Wednesday | Pakistan Studies 10th 2Hrs Art & Model Drawing (Theory) 9th 2Hrs
16-10-2025 | Thursday Pakistan Studies Sth 2Hrs Civics 10th 3Hrs
: Mathematics (Science) :
17-10-2025 | Friday s 10th 3Hrs Home Economics 9th 3Hrs
Mathematics (Science)
18-10-2025 | Saturday PRI 9th 3Hrs
Biology 3Hrs
20-10-2025 | Monday Food & Nutrition 10th 3 Hrs Pashto/Arabic 9th 3Hrs
Computer Science 2%, Hrs
Biology = 3 Hrs
21-10-2025 | Tuesday Food & Nutrition 9th 3Hrs Health & Physical Education 10th 3Hrs
Computer Science 2% Hrs
22-10-2025 | Wednesday | Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem 10th 2 Hrs Art & Model Drawing (Practical) 9th 2Hrs
23-10-2025 | Thursday Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem Oth 2 Hrs Art & Model Drawing (Theory) 10th 2Hrs
: Chemistry
24-10-2025 | Friday General Mathematics (Arts) 10th cleli:
i Chemistry :
25-10-2025 | Saturday General Mathemaics (Arts) 9th 3Hrs Pashto/Arabic 10th 3Hrs
Urdu e
27-10-2025 | Monday Geography of Pakistan 10th 3Hrs Civics 9th 3 Hrs
Urdu
-10-202
28-10-2025 | Tuesday Geography of Pakistan 9th 3Hrs

SSC ANNUAL-II PRACTICAL EXAMINATION (9TH & 10TH) 2025

Sl G00AMTO | 11:00NOONTO| _ Z:00 PMTO
DATE DAY  |SUBJECTS ACTICAL | cuass | 1100 am 1:00 PM 4:00 PM
Group | Group |l Group Ill
30102025 |Thursday  [PIOSSS R T ! I i
0. . Chemistry 10 Marks
Rl i) Health & Physical Education 10 Marks 1o ‘ . '”
01-11-2025 | Saturday g‘(‘)’ﬁgmer s 1M 10th | I i
03112025 [Monday  |PVSGS e oih 1 I i
RLR Chemistry 10 Marks
04-11-2025 [Tuesday | joayh & Physical Education 10 Marks ot ! ! Il
05-11-2025 | Wednesday g‘gf’ggl{ter P 10 Jarks oth | I i

NOTE: 1. Practical Grouping will be notified later on. Candidates must confirm their schedule of practicals and laboratories from
www,bise.edu.pk during theory examination.

2. MOBILE PHONE IS NOT ALLOWED IN THE EXAMINATION HALL.
3. Candidates must be seated at 08:30 AM sharp.
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PROF. BABAR AYAZ KHAN
Controller of Examinations
Ph # 0992-392013, 392014-Ext-216,223




